Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/01/2007			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
PacketVideo Network Solutions, Inc.				10/01/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc.					
Street Address:	3400 W. Plano Parkway					
Internal Address:	MS LEGL2					
City:	Plano					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75075					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		10598	98551			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (908)582-3850						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 908-582-4662 Email: patty.giebler@alcatel-lucent.com						
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Murgia						
Address Line 1: 3400 W. Plano Parkway						
Address Line 2: MS LEGL2						
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75075						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			134213 PKTVIDEONS-AUSMKT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory J. Murgia			
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT						

PATENT REEL: 025774 FRAME: 0925

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PACKETVIDEO NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2056039 8100м 071059217 Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6032247

DATE: 09-27-07

PATENT REEL: 025774 FRAME: 0926

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING PACKETVIDEO NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC. INTO ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC.

Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation	
PacketVideo Network Solutions, Inc.	Delaware	
Alcatel USA Marketing, inc.	Delaware	

2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of September 24, 2007 (the "Agreement of Merger"), between the constituent corporations, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 and all other applicable provisions of the DGCL.

3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc.

4. The certificate of incorporation of Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

3400 West Plano Parkway Plano, Texas 75075

6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) on October 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the Surviving Corporation as of September 24, 2007.

ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC.

Bv:

Scott E. Wolfe, Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 02/09/2011